

#### MURCHISON HOLDINGS LIMITED

ACN 004 707 260

The Manager Company Announcement Office ASX Limited

10 June 2016

# QUEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED'S ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE OF 10 JUNE 2016

1. Murchison Holdings Limited ("MCH") announces that its subsidiary Quest Investments Limited has filed this day with the Australian Securities Exchange the attached Announcement.

### **About Murchison Holdings Limited**

- 2. MCH is an investment holding company registered in Australia and the parent company of, inter alia:
  - 2.1 Quest Investments Limited (ASX Code: QST) a diversified financial services group registered in Australia. QST is the parent company of and holds all the issued shares of, inter alia,:
    - 2.1.1 Quest Stockbroking (HK) Limited a Hong Kong company engaged in stockbroking activities and the holder of a Type 1 licence issued by the Securities & Futures Commission of Hong Kong; and.
    - 2.1.2 Quest Securities (Australia) Limited an Australian registered company engaged in corporate advisory activities and the holder of an Australian Financial Services Licence;
  - 2.2 Murchison International Limited the holder of about a 2% interest in a residential and commercial property project located in the Shiqi District the city centre district of Zhongshan, Guangdong Province, China. The project comprises seven high-end towers with 1,135 residential units, five units of contemporary style town house, a club house and retail shops with a total gross floor area of about 129,000 sqm.

Australia 7 Dallas Street, Mt Waverley, Victoria 3149 Australia Tel: (613) 9807 5639 Fax (613) 9807 0414 Hong Kong 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Harbour Commercial Building, 122-124 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong Tel: (852) 2877 6828 Fax: (852) 2596 0451



## **Cautionary Comment**

3. Naturally, shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

For further information contact:

Chiang Wee Tiong	or	Grant A Robertson
Chairman		Director/Company Secretary
Murchison Holdings Limited		Murchison Holdings Limited
Email : cwt@murchisongroup.com		Email: garobertson@murchisongroup.com

## By order of the Board of Directors

Chiang Wee Tiong Chairman